

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-3.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
DEPARTMENT		Grants Administration	Open Agenda • Yes O No

TITLE:

Agreements with The Florida Endowment Foundation for Florida's Graduates Inc.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreements between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (as operator of Olsen Middle School and High Schools: Deerfield Beach, Hallandale Magnet, Hollywood Hills, McArthur, Miramar, and South Plantation), and The Florida Endowment Foundation for Florida's Graduates Inc. dba Jobs for Florida's Graduates. The Agreements begin July 1, 2020, and conclude on June 30, 2021.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Jobs for Florida's Graduates is a robust work and life skills development program for middle and high school students who need supportive services to increase their likelihood of high school completion. With these grants, students at seven secondary schools will explore careers, work within teams, develop leadership skills, create and manage wealth, serve their communities, and build a workable plan for their post-graduation life. This grant covers the cost for one FTE position to teach the related course and provide the extracurricular engagement. The School Board approved the grants associated with these Agreements from The Florida Endowment Foundation for Florida's Graduates Inc. on May 19, 2020 (Item EE-1).

These Agreements have been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is \$45,000 per program for a total of \$405,000 for the 2020/21 school year. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) JFG Contracts 202	0 - ONLINE (3) Approved ARF RSBN	И 051920 EE-1		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:			
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Stephanie Williams-	Louis	Phone: 754-321-2260	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	·			
Signature			School Board Chair	
Electronic Signature				